1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1970
1971
1972

Queen Kathy Sachse
1992 State Queen

KATHY SACHSE
Outgoing State Queen

State Queen’s Farewell

The true meaning of National
Smooth Dancers is the people!

I was honored to be elected by the
Fresno Chapter and have the privilege of
representing our organization.

It was wonderful traveling the length
of our beautiful state, meeting old friends
and making new friendships. Each
coronation was a unique time in my life. I
was graciously received by each chapter.
This is a year I will cherish, and of which I
will always have fond memories.

I would like to thank my escort, best
friend and dance partner, Kevin McCready,
who accompanied me.

In conclusion, I want to applaud the
NSD members for the love, devotion and
commitment they have shown to their
chapters.

Congratulations to our new State
Queen, Mary Anderson. Mary, I know that
you will have a grand time during your
reign as I have had.

THE STATE QUEEN ROSTER

Virginia Crawford - Los Angeles
Stella Warner Couey - Los Angeles
Virginia Thompson - San Diego
Connie Young - San Jose
Francisco Horn - Los Angeles
Elinor Merry - Oakland

Ester Mattix - San Francisco
Eileen Price - San Diego

Mildred Davis - Long Beach
Florence Mitchell - Fresno

Liz Bradford - Los Angeles

Nola Nessi - San Franciso

Hon Clingenpeel - Visalia

Doris Dunlap - San Fernanco Valley
Tracy Arnett - Visalia

Oma Evans - Oakland

Wanda Thoman - San Diego
Genevieve Hylton - San Jose
Dorothy Oliver - Palomar

Irene Gilstrap - Palomar

Belle Arnold - San Fernando Valley
Dotty Schwarz - San Francisco

1973  Sue Vaughn - Oakland

1974 Donna Holm - Los Angeles
1975  Ginny Bergesco - San Jose
1976  Edith Bertram - Palomar

1977  Francis Moore - San Francisco
1978  Trish Elam - Visalia

1979  Eleanor Phillips - Los Angeles
1980 Kappy Kugel - Palomar

1981 Cassy Hinds - San Jose

1982  Raquel Wilson - San Diego
1983  Mary Pancieria - San Francisco
1984  Irene Mata - San Diego

1985  Anne Brantley - Palomar

1986  Charlene Longaker - San Jose
1987  Betty Newgreen - Los Angeles
1988  Joan Dewey - Visalia

1989 Maggie Demming - San Diego
1990 Rosalie Wolf - San Francisco
1991  Rae Thilo - San Fernando Valley
1992 Kathy Sachse - Fresno

1993  Mary Anderson - Palomar



