## Queen Kathy Sachse 1992 State Oueen



KATHY SACHSE
Outgoing State Queen

## State Queen's Farewell

The true meaning of National Smooth Dancers is the people!

I was honored to be elected by the Fresno Chapter and have the privilege of representing our organization.

It was wonderful traveling the length of our beautiful state, meeting old friends and making new friendships. Each coronation was a unique time in my life. I was graciously received by each chapter. This is a year I will cherish, and of which I will always have fond memories.

I would like to thank my escort, best friend and dance partner, Kevin McCready, who accompanied me.

In conclusion, I want to applaud the NSD members for the love, devotion and commitment they have shown to their chapters.

Congratulations to our new State Queen, Mary Anderson. Mary, I know that you will have a grand time during your reign as I have had.

## THE STATE QUEEN ROSTER

1952	Virginia Crawford - Los Angeles	1973	Sue Vaughn - Oakland
1953	Stella Warner Couey - Los Angeles	1974	Donna Holm - Los Angeles
1954	Virginia Thompson - San Diego	1975	Ginny Bergesco - San Jose
1955	Connie Young - San Jose	1976	Edith Bertram - Palomar
1956	Francisco Horn - Los Angeles	1977	Francis Moore - San Francisco
1957	Elinor Merry - Oakland	1978	Trish Elam - Visalia
1958	Ester Mattix - San Francisco	1979	Eleanor Phillips - Los Angeles
1959	Eileen Price - San Diego	1980	Kappy Kugel - Palomar
1960	Mildred Davis - Long Beach	1981	Cassy Hinds - San Jose
1961	Florence Mitchell - Fresno	1982	Raquel Wilson - San Diego
1962	Liz Bradford - Los Angeles	1983	Mary Pancieria - San Francisco
1963	Nola Nessi - San Franciso	1984	Irene Mata - San Diego
1964	Hon Clingenpeel - Visalia	1985	Anne Brantley - Palomar
1965	Doris Dunlap - San Fernanco Valley	1986	Charlene Longaker - San Jose
1966	Tracy Arnett - Visalia	1987	Betty Newgreen - Los Angeles
1967	Oma Evans - Oakland	1988	Joan Dewey - Visalia
1968	Wanda Thoman - San Diego	1989	Maggie Demming - San Diego
1969	Genevieve Hylton - San Jose	1990	Rosalie Wolf - San Francisco
1970	Dorothy Oliver - Palomar	1991	Rae Thilo - San Fernando Valley
1970	Irene Gilstrap - Palomar	1992	Kathy Sachse - Fresno
1971	Belle Arnold - San Fernando Valley	1993	Mary Anderson - Palomar
1972	Dotty Schwarz - San Francisco	1775	Mary Anderson - Palomar